813 North St. Lafayette, IN 47901 : 765.742.7913

Confirmed Case at St. Boniface



Confirmed Case at St. Boniface

Dear St. Boniface Families,

Today we were notified that a person at St. Boniface Elementary tested positive for COVID-19. We are sharing this message with you in an effort to be transparent and keep you informed. Per our protocols, local health officials were notified and we are following their guidance. Per CDC guidelines, all employees, students and the families of any students who came in close contact with the individual have been notified regarding who is required to quarantine. If you did not receive contact from the St. Boniface Elementary administration your child does not need to quarantine. As a reminder, we disinfect each classroom and all public areas throughout the school day, and each evening.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 765-474-7500. You can also visit our website for the latest updates and to view our COVID-19 policies and procedures. As we have shared with you in our regular family communications, we should expect positive COVID-19 cases as long as the virus is present in our community. We planned for this likelihood before the school year began. Going forward, we do not plan to send this level of communication to all families every time we have a confirmed case, but plan to just communicate with families directly affected. We will continue to operate in close collaboration with local health officials and remain in regular communication with impacted families.

If you are in need of a charging adapter and cable, click the links below to purchase.

Power Adapter

Charging Cable

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation. We ask you to continue to pray for an end to the pandemic and the health of our community. Names related to any case will always remain anonymous.

Blessings,


Eric Davis
Executive Director
Lafayette Catholic School System


Comments are closed.